

**RESURFACING 2016 - CURB & GUTTER AND CASTINGS ASSESSMENT DISTRICT**

CONTRACT NO. 7615

DATE: 2/5/2016

				Raymond P. Cattell Inc.	Speedway Sand & Gravel Inc.	S & L Underground and Trucking Inc.	Parisi Construction Co., Inc.
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Price	Price	Price	Price
<b>Section B: Proposal Page</b>							
10701.0 - TRAFFIC CONTROL - LS	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
10720.0 - TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGN - PORTABLE ARROW BOARD - DAYS	10.00	\$38.00	\$380.00	\$15.00	\$30.00	\$31.00	\$31.00
10721.0 - TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGN - PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE - DAYS	30.00	\$70.00	\$2,100.00	\$130.00	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$120.00
10801.0 - ROOT CUTTING - CURB & GUTTER - LF	200.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$5.00	\$1.00	\$12.75	\$12.75
10911.0 - MOBILIZATION - LS	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
20101.0 - EXCAVATION CUT - CY	50.00	\$6.00	\$300.00	\$5.00	\$20.00	\$25.50	\$25.50
20202.0 - FILL BORROW, INCLUDING TOPSOIL - CY	50.00	\$6.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$5.00	\$10.75	\$10.75
20311.0 - REMOVE SEWER ACCESS STRUCTURE - EA	2.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$540.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
20312.0 - REMOVE CATCHBASIN, UNDISTRIBUTED - EA	1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$570.00	\$520.00	\$520.00
20314.0 - REMOVE PIPE, UNDISTRIBUTED - LF	50.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$17.75	\$17.75
20322.0 - REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER - LF	50.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$6.00	\$5.00	\$4.20	\$4.20
20323.0 - REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVE - SF	100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$2.10	\$2.10
20701.0 - TERRACE SEEDING - SY	50.00	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$5.00	\$1.00	\$25.75	\$25.75
21013.0 - STREET SWEEPING - LS	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
21031.0 - INLET PROTECTION, TYPE C - COMPLETE - EA	29.00	\$20.00	\$580.00	\$85.00	\$10.00	\$88.00	\$88.00
21041.0 - INLET PROTECTION, TYPE D - COMPLETE - EA	13.00	\$75.00	\$975.00	\$140.00	\$110.00	\$140.00	\$140.00
30122.0 - EPOXY COATED BAR STEEL REINFORCING - 1/2" - LF	100.00	\$1.50	\$150.00	\$1.50	\$1.00	\$1.10	\$1.10
30201.0 - TYPE "A" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - LF	100.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$15.50	\$15.50
30209.0 - SPECIAL WATERWAY - SF	100.00	\$7.00	\$700.00	\$10.00	\$8.00	\$12.25	\$12.25
30301.0 - 5 INCH THICK CONCRETE SIDEWALK - SF	100.00	\$3.50	\$350.00	\$6.00	\$5.30	\$5.00	\$5.00
30302.0 - 7 INCH THICK CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVE - SF	100.00	\$4.50	\$450.00	\$7.00	\$6.30	\$5.30	\$5.30
30330.0 - PROFILE SAW CUT - LF	50.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$40.00	\$30.00	\$25.75	\$25.75
30340.0 - CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELD - SF	216.00	\$5.00	\$1,080.00	\$35.00	\$3.00	\$24.00	\$24.00
40102.0 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE GRADE NO.2 OR NO.3 - TON	50.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$15.00	\$25.00	\$13.75	\$13.75
40251.0 - ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR CURB FRONT FILL - LF	1000.00	\$2.50	\$2,500.00	\$5.00	\$7.00	\$3.50	\$3.50
40308.0 - RAMPING SAS - EA	10.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$150.00	\$400.00	\$130.00	\$130.00
40362.0 - ADJUST ACCESS STRUCTURE CASTING, RESURFACING - EA	37.00	\$400.00	\$14,800.00	\$450.00	\$425.00	\$470.00	\$470.00
40363.0 - ADJUST CATCHBASIN CASTING, RESURFACING - EA	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$425.00	\$470.00	\$470.00

**RESURFACING 2016 - CURB & GUTTER AND CASTINGS ASSESSMENT DISTRICT**

CONTRACT NO. 7615

DATE: 2/5/2016

Item	Quantity	Raymond P. Cattell Inc.			Speedway	S & L	Parisi
		Price	Extension	Price	Sand & Gravel Inc.	Underground and Trucking Inc.	Construction Co., Inc.
				Price	Price	Price	Price
40364.0 - ADJUST INLET CASTING, TYPE "H", RESURFACING - EA	10.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$400.00	\$450.00	\$280.00	
40365.0 - ADJUST INLET CASTING, "TUB" TYPE, RESURFACING - EA	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$700.00	\$750.00	\$810.00	
40366.0 - REBUILD INLET - RESURFACING - EA	1.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,000.00	
40367.0 - ADJUST VALVE CASTING, METHOD #1 - RESURFACING - EA	72.00	\$300.00	\$21,600.00	\$250.00	\$350.00	\$250.00	
40368.0 - ADJUST VALVE CASTING, METHOD #2 - RESURFACING - EA	1.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$250.00	
40369.0 - INSTALL ADJUSTABLE VALVE BOX RISER - EA	5.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$120.00	
40371.0 - REBUILD ACCESS STRUCTURE TOP - RESURFACING - EA	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,200.00	
40382.0 - REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, HAND PLACED - RESURFACING - LF	3060.00	\$44.00	\$134,640.00	\$38.00	\$41.00	\$38.50	
40391.0 - REMOVE AND REPLACE 5 INCH THICK CONCRETE SIDEWALK - RESURFACING - SF	1075.00	\$8.75	\$9,406.25	\$8.00	\$7.60	\$11.00	
40392.0 - REMOVE AND REPLACE 7 INCH THICK CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVE - RESURFACING - SF	5219.00	\$9.00	\$46,971.00	\$9.00	\$8.30	\$11.00	
50211.0 - SELECT BACKFILL FOR STORM SEWER - TF	958.00	\$1.00	\$958.00	\$0.10	\$0.10	\$1.00	
50225.0 - UTILITY TRENCH PATCH TYPE III - TF	470.00	\$40.00	\$18,800.00	\$35.00	\$36.00	\$47.00	
50227.0 - UTILITY TRENCH PATCH TYPE IV - TF	472.00	\$7.00	\$3,304.00	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$11.50	
50411.0 - 12 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE - LF	422.00	\$49.00	\$20,678.00	\$68.00	\$74.00	\$54.00	
50412.0 - 15 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE - LF	308.00	\$54.00	\$16,632.00	\$70.00	\$78.00	\$55.00	
50413.0 - 18 IN RCP STORM SEWER PIPE - LF	262.00	\$58.00	\$15,196.00	\$73.00	\$83.00	\$57.00	
50723.0 - 3' X 3' STORM SAS, UNDISTRIBUTED - EA	3.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,300.00	\$3,360.00	\$3,300.00	
50724.0 - 4' X 4' STORM SAS, UNDISTRIBUTED - EA	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,500.00	
50741.0 - TYPE H INLET - EA	10.00	\$1,700.00	\$17,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,750.00	\$2,200.00	
50792.0 - STORM SEWER TAP - EA	2.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$700.00	\$1,000.00	
50793.0 - PRIVATE STORM SEWER CONNECT, TYPE 1 - EA	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,800.00	
50801.0 - UTILITY LINE OPENING (STORM) - EA	5.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$450.00	\$660.00	\$660.00	
90001.0 - BUS PAD - SF	500.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$8.00	\$8.30	\$20.00	
<b>51 Items</b>	<b>Totals</b>		<b>\$379,800.25</b>	<b>\$394,433.80</b>	<b>\$414,689.50</b>	<b>\$415,935.50</b>	